
Blutspenden in 50127 Bergheim bis zum 30.10.2025

Mi 14.05.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

Elsdorf 50189 - Berrendorf

Kath. Pfarrheim

Heppendorfer Str. 4

Do 22.05.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

Bergheim 50127 - Quadrath-Ichend

Bürgerhaus

Frenser Straße

Di 27.05.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

Kerpen 50169 - Türnich

St. Sebastianus Schützenhaus

Ursfelder Str. 39

Di 03.06.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

Bergheim 50126

DRK-KV-Rhein-Erft e.V., (Alte Bez. DRK Altenheim)

Zeppelinstr. 25

Mo 23.06.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

Kerpen 50170 - Sindorf

Mehrzweckhalle

Hegelstr.2-10

Di 01.07.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

Bergheim 50129 - Oberaußem

Bürgerhaus

Zur Ville 1

Di 01.07.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

Kerpen 50170 - Buir

Grundschule im Park

Broichstr.10

Mi 09.07.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

Elsdorf 50189

Josefsheim, (Pfarrheim "St. Mariä Geburt")

Mittelstraße 48

Do 24.07.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

Kerpen 50169 - Horrem

Kath. Pfarrzentrum

Hauptstr. 215

Mo 28.07.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

Bergheim 50129 - Glessen

Pfarrheim St.Pankratius

Pfarrer-Tirtey-Str.2



Mi 13.08.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

Elsdorf 50189 - Berrendorf

Kath. Pfarrheim

Heppendorfer Str. 4

Di 19.08.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

Bergheim 50126

DRK-KV-Rhein-Erft e.V., (Alte Bez. DRK Altenheim)

Zeppelinstr. 25

Di 19.08.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

Kerpen 50169 - Türnich

St. Sebastianus Schützenhaus

Ursfelder Str. 39

Do 21.08.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

Bergheim 50127 - Quadrath-Ichend

Bürgerhaus

Frenser Straße

Mo 08.09.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

Kerpen 50170 - Sindorf

Mehrzweckhalle

Hegelstr.2-10

Mo 13.10.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

Bergheim 50129 - Glessen

Pfarrheim St.Pankratius

Pfarrer-Tirtey-Str.2

Di 21.10.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

Bergheim 50129 - Oberaußem

Bürgerhaus

Zur Ville 1

Mi 22.10.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

Elsdorf 50189

Josefsheim, (Pfarrheim "St. Mariä Geburt")

Mittelstraße 48

Di 28.10.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

Kerpen 50170 - Buir

Grundschule im Park

Broichstr.10

Do 30.10.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

Kerpen 50169 - Horrem

Kath. Pfarrzentrum

Hauptstr. 215


